PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5090652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHENWEI CAI	08/20/2014
DING ZHOU	08/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMARESOURCES (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 528 RUI QING ROAD	
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR, BUILDING 1B	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15392681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-3920
Email: jle@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGS-060C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IOANA DAVIES
SIGNATURE:	/loana Davies/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=AGS-060 - Executed Assignment - Inventors to PharmResources#page1.tif source=AGS-060 - Executed Assignment - Inventors to PharmResources#page2.tif source=AGS-060 - Executed Assignment - Inventors to PharmResources#page3.tif

PATENT 505043901 REEL: 046755 FRAME: 0802

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Zhenwei Cai of Belle Mead, New Jersey and Ding Zhou of Shanghai, China hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to <u>PharmaResources (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at 2nd Floor, Building 1B, No. 528 Rui Qing Road, Pu Dong, Shanghai 201201, China, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for the United States Patent entitled:

THERAPEUTICALLY ACTIVE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR METHODS OF USE

filed July 11, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/328,885, this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements (including without limitation International Application No. PCT/CN2013/079200, filed July 11, 2013 and entitled THERAPEUTICALLY ACTIVE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR METHODS OF USE and International Application No. PCT/CN2014/081957, filed July 10, 2014 and entitled THERAPEUTICALLY ACTIVE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR METHODS OF USE), and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. Lauthorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered or are incorrect at the time Assignor(s) executed this document, Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request an attorney of Assignee to insert the information or make the correction.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I <u>Zhenwei C</u> indicated below.		
familian	Ay. 20, 20/4	
Signature of Inventor	Date	
Belle Mead New Jersey		
Inventor's City, State of Residence V		
Witnessed by:		
Witnessed by:	<u> </u>	
Signature of Witness	Date	
Onli Li	Janghan, PR China	
Print Witness Name	Witness City and Country of Residence	
05 Li 2m	3.44 - 8 - 2.8	
Signature of Witness	Date	
Li Zou	Shoughor PR China	
Print Witness Name	Witness' City and Country of Residence	

and the state of t	20/6-20
Signature of Inventor Shanghai	Date
Inventor's City, State of Residence	
Witnessed by:	2004-8-20
Signature of Witness	Date
Qint; Li	Showkin DRChina.
Print Witness Name	Witness' City and Country of Residence
25 Li Zou	2014-8-20
Signature of Witness	Date
Li Zou	Shamphar, PR China
Print Witness Name	Witness' City and Country of Residence

Assignment Page 3 of 3